

Purchasing Summary

| EVENT # 7209 | TITLE: Contract Modification No. 1 for Heavy Equipment Rental | Cost: \$550,000 |
|--|---|------------------------|
| TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract Modification | ANNUAL CONTRACT | |
| Contract Term (IF Applicable) Contract term expires December 31, 2020 DBE (IF Applicable) | | |
| The DBE goal for this project was waived due to a lack of sub-contracting opportunities for these services; however, participation was encouraged wherever possible. The prime contractor is a non-local, DBE-owned business. MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A | | |
| Notes | | |
| Recommend approval of Contract Modification No.1 for heavy equipment rental with Savannah River Utilities in the amount of \$550,000. | | |

The original contract was for the rental of heavy duty equipment needed to perform central operations at the City's landfills which are critical to permitting compliance. Heavy equipment rental is necessary when machinery and equipment is down for service or repair. The requested increase is based on historical trends over the past several years related to landfill growth, aging machinery, and operational improvements and maintenance. This modification is needed to increase the total amount of the contract based on the City's projected needs for the duration of the contract term. The increase is expected to cover the additional 12 months remaining in the fiscal year 2020.

The original contract was approved by Council on August 29, 2019 in the amount of \$300,000. The total amount of the contract to date, including this modification, is \$850,000.

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for heavy equipment rental to Savannah River Utilities in the amount of \$550,000.